2020 STATE CANVASSING BOARD CERTIFICATE
(Minnesota House District 19A Recount)

We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board, as required by law, canvassed on December 10,
2020 the results of the Minnesota House District 19A recount of the votes cast at the November 3, 2020 State
General Election performed pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 204C.35. We have specified in the following
report the number of votes recounted in Blue Earth County, Le Sueur County, and Nicollet County for candidates
Susan Akland and Jeff Brand.

The Board Certifies the results of the House District 19A recount and declares Susan Akland, having received the
highest number of votes in the recount, to be elected to the office of State Representative, House District 19A.
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State of Minnesota Canvassing Report

MN House of Representatives Districts 6A, 19A, 38B

Recount of Votes Cast for House Districts 6A, 19A, 38B
Minnesota State General Election
Tuesday, November 3, 2020




Minnesota State Canvassing Report

State Representative District 6A Recount

Tuesday, November 3, 2020

State Representative District 6A

Robert Farnswortﬁ
Itasca 2,885
St. Louis 7,862
TOTAL 10,747

12/9/2020 9:48:44 PM

State General Election

DFL
Julie Sandstede

2,706
8,071
10,777

wi
WRITE-IN

9
15
24
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Minnesota State Canvassing Report

State Representative District 19A Recount

State Representative District 19A

Blue Earth
Le Sueur
Nicollet
TOTAL

12/9/2020 9:46:05 PM

R
Susan Akland

1,809
382
9,433
11,624

State General Election
Tuesday, November 3, 2020

DFL
Jeff Brand

1,921
278
9,317
11,516

wi
WRITE-IN

4

1
35
40
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State Representative District 38B Recount

State Representative District 38B

Ramsey
Washington
TOTAL

12/9/2020 9:34:17 PM

R
Elliott Engen

9,332
4,474
13,806

State General Election
Tuesday, November 3, 2020

DFL
Ami Wazlawik

10,559
3,347
13,906

wi
WRITE-IN

25
7
32
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