

## 2020 STATE CANVASSING BOARD CERTIFICATE (Minnesota House District 19A Recount)

We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board, as required by law, canvassed on December 10, 2020 the results of the Minnesota House District 19A recount of the votes cast at the November 3, 2020 State General Election performed pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 204C.35. We have specified in the following report the number of votes recounted in Blue Earth County, Le Sueur County, and Nicollet County for candidates Susan Akland and Jeff Brand.

The Board Certifies the results of the House District 19A recount and declares Susan Akland, having received the highest number of votes in the recount, to be elected to the office of State Representative, House District 19A.

Steve Simon
Secretary of State

Margaret H. Chutich

Associate Justice, Minnesota Supreme Court

Gordon L. Moore III

Associate Justice, Minnesota Supreme Court

Regina M. Chu

Regina Chu

District Court Judge, Fourth Judicial District Court

Christian Sande

Date Filed: December 11, 2020 District Court Judge, Fourth Judicial District Court Document Number: 211448

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Steve Simon

## State of Minnesota Canvassing Report

MN House of Representatives Districts 6A, 19A, 38B



Recount of Votes Cast for House Districts 6A, 19A, 38B Minnesota State General Election Tuesday, November 3, 2020

# **Minnesota State Canvassing Report State Representative District 6A Recount**

State General Election
Tuesday, November 3, 2020

#### State Representative District 6A

	R Robert Farnsworth	DFL Julie Sandstede	WI WRITE-IN
Itasca	2,885	2,706	9
St. Louis	7,862	8,071	15
TOTAL	10,747	10,777	24

12/9/2020 9:48:44 PM Page 1 of 1

## Minnesota State Canvassing Report State Representative District 19A Recount

State General Election
Tuesday, November 3, 2020

#### **State Representative District 19A**

	R	DFL	WI
	Susan Akland	Jeff Brand	WRITE-IN
Blue Earth	1,809	1,921	4
Le Sueur	382	278	1
Nicollet	9,433	9,317	35
TOTAL	11,624	11,516	40

12/9/2020 9:46:05 PM Page 1 of 1

## Minnesota State Canvassing Report State Representative District 38B Recount

State General Election
Tuesday, November 3, 2020

#### **State Representative District 38B**

	R Elliott Engen	DFL Ami Wazlawik	WI WRITE-IN
Ramsey	9,332	10,559	25
Washington	4,474	3,347	7
TOTAL	13,806	13,906	32

12/9/2020 9:34:17 PM Page 1 of 1